RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CONFEDERATED SALISH AND KOOTENAI TRIBES

OF THE FLATHEAD INDIAN RESERVATION

RESOLUTION APPROVING THAT THE CONFEDERATED SALISH AND KOOTENAI TRIBES CHARTER AND APPROVE THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE SALISH-KOOTENAI COMMUNITY COLLEGE.

WHEREAS, the Confederated Salish and Kootenai Tribes has been organized to represent, develop, protect and advance the views, interests, resources and education of its members; and

WHEREAS, there is a tremendous need for educational programs beyond high school; and

WHEREAS, many of our tribal members and their families are not able to move to cities where there are colleges and vocational schools; and

WHEREAS, the Tribal Council wants to upgrade the skills and competencies of its employees; and

WHEREAS, the tribal members want college level courses, vocational training courses, and special workshop activities taught on the reservation; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Confederated Salish and Kootenai Tribes does hereby charter and declare the establishment of the Salish-Kootenai Community College; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Salish-Kootenai Community College be governed by a seven person Board of Tribal Educators appointed by the Confederated Salish and Kootenai Tribes Tribal Council.

CERTIFICATION

The foregoing resolution was adopted by the Tribal Council on the 18th day of November, 1977, with a vote of 9 for, 0 opposed, and 0 not voting, pursuant to authority vested in it by Article VI, Section 1 (a), (t) and (u) of the Tribes Constitution and Bylaws; said Constitution adopted and approved under Section 16 of the Act of June 18 1934 (48 Stat. 984), as amended.

HAIRMAN. TRIBAL COUNCIL

ATTEST:

CTING TREBAL SECRETARY